In accordance with
Rule 6.28 of the L | Q 1 4
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016 and

ceronioeyofte.  Notice of final account prior to dissolution

Insolvency Act 1986. | n CVL

4

Companies House

THURSDAY

A2

*

I

13/08/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE /,,

I Company details

gt [0 [+ [1 T [6 (41717

2 Filling in this form

Company name in full rPlazagreen Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Glyn
Surname Mummery
Liquidator’s address
Building name/number| Jupiter House, Warley Hill Business Park
Street |The Drive
|
Post town | Brentwood
County/Region I Essex
e [GM[1[3] [3]B[E
Country |
u Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s) Paul O e i sacan o tll us about
Surname Atkinson another liquidator.
Liquidator’'s address @
Building namelnumber’ Jupiter House, Warley Hill Business Park @ Other liquidator
Street ’The Drive grfztthh: ﬁ:ﬁtlg:t;? el sbout
|
Post town | Brentwood
County/Region l Essex
i [clm[1[a] [3[B[E
Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ14 |

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

ﬂ Liquidator’s release

O Tick if one or more creditors objected to liquidator’s release.

I Final account

I attach a copy of the final account.

u Sign and date

Liquidator's signature Sigxn‘“"'e /
A/\n\ ﬂ\(\m
Signature date '%' ,"—1_ W’MI_ ’?EE ,T

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

EPresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Comectrame - Sara Williams

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name "2 0 Advisory Trading Limited

Address

| Suite 2
’ 2nd Floor, Phoenix House
|

Post town

32 West Street
|counxymegion Brighton

™= Teln[+] [2[r[7]

Country
| > cp.brighton @frpadvisory.com
M 01273 916666

oa Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0

00244203



Plazagreen Lim‘ited
(‘n Liquidation)

Joint Liquidat’.orsl Abstract of Receipts & Payment_s

From 26 June 2019 To 3 June 2020

State ment

of Affairs

£ £ 3
ASSET REALISATIONS
Uncertain Shares & Investments N”_
NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(11,41634) Trade & Expense Credi:ors NIL
(2,200.00) HM Revenue & Customs - CT NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(9000) Ordinary Shareholders N”.
NIL
(13,706.34) NIL
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
Note:

Page 1 or 1

IPS SQL Ver. 5.02

03 June 2020 09:23



020¢ =2unf €0

| . S9Ny ADUDSAJOSUT QUL pue 9861
10y ADUDAJOSUT 943 JO 90T UO0I303s 03 Juensind Junoddy |euld s,dojepinbi] syl

(LANVdIWOD JHL,) (uonepinbiq ur) pajwi usaibeze|d




a01peld ASU3AJOSU] JO JUBWAIRIS . dIS
020¢ 3un( €0 03 6T0C 3uNL 9¢
pouad Buipodal syl polLidd 3yl
panwn bulpei) AOSIAPY dud
JO UOSUNIY |ned pue Alswwniy UAD (s)103epinbiy ayyp
SwiojIsnD g anuaAY WH NANWH
payw buipel) AoSIADY d¥d dyd
(uonepinbry ur) payiwi usalbezeld Auedwo) ayy

:podau siyy uil pasn aq Aew suoneiadiqqe Buimo|jos aylL

ddd

JUNOJ2Y [euld SJoyepinbry syl
(uonepinbry ur) psywn usalbezeld

poLI3d 33 Ul pasndul sasuadxa Jo Juswsalels

POLIad 3y} 10§ SYUBWSINGSIP S,J03epIinbi] 3y JO sjeIag
3IOM JO 3INPaYds

poLIad 3y} 104 JUNODR sjuswAed @ s3diadas s,103epinbr
uonepinbij ayy pue Auedwo) ay} noge uopewuojul Aionels

jusanuo)

sasuadxa pue sjuswasINgsip ‘uoiesaunwal s, 03epinbr
S1031paJ2 3Y3 40 2WOodNO |euld
uonepinbi ay3 JO MIIAIBAQ

Juaj3u0)

0 u

< b8 U

xipuaddy

'€
‘T
T
uondss

SUONBIAIGQE PUB SJUSIU0D




*6T0¢ 49qWa1das /T UO S||S pUB UOIIRAOUU] SSauisng
J0j Judwyedsg ay3 yum si01341g 3yl JO PNPUod 3yy uo podas Aw pajy aaey I

‘paJinbal aJe suonde 10 suonebiSaAUl JBYNS OU Jey) WIUOD URD [ “PaydeRie }iom
JO 9INPaYds 3yl Ui IN0 13S ale suonebisaAul Aw JO IPNPUOD 3y JO S|ieIdp Jayund

*pP3aPNPUOD U Sey ssauisng s,Auedwo)) ay3 ydiym up Aem
a3 Buiuladuod aAey Ayl SU4EIU0D AUB UO UOIIRWLIOMI SPIACId 0] SI10PaId PIYIAUI
pue ‘si0}aJlp 8y} WOJ) UOIRWIOUI Jayuny paisanbal ‘uonewsoju; Bununodoe
pue spJodaJ pue s300q Ss,Auedwo)) U} POMDIADS SABY ] °93LISO 3} 03 Jdusq e ul
Jnsal pinod Yoiym Aped Aue jsuiebe sojepinbi se Aypeded Aw ug sw Aq 40 Auedwo)
ayy Aq bnouq aq pinod jeyy swiep |epgusyod Aue Buipnpu ‘sey Auedwo) auy
sjasse jeym ojul suonebisaaul ajeuoipodosd Ino BuiAuied apnpul sapnp Aw Jo Jed

suonebnsaAug

*MOJ2( 7 UOI3D8S Ul IN0 335 S| SI03IPaJd J0) aWodINo
|eUl} Y| °SJO}IPaJD 0} UORNQUISIP B 3)ew 0} 3|gejieA. Spunj JUSIDIYNSUI 3J9M Jay L

*Ja)IeW SIY} Ul pasi|eal usaq aABRY S13SSe umou ||y

"SJUBJUNOII. BY) pue 10D3JIP U3 WO} 3|qejiese
UOIBWIOJUI JO D] BY3 0] SNP BWSYIS JUSWISIAUT Wil 343 ansind 03 S|geun asom
si0jepinbi| 3y 'SJUSWISIAUI pue SJBYS JO 1D2dSD Ul SUONESIES) OU S49M 4oyl

suoljesijeay 19ssy

‘MOjRq
€ UOID3S Ul passnasip toyuny a4e yoiym uonepinbil siyy yiim buieap ul sasuadxa
pue s3s00 a3yl ym Jayiabol ‘uojepinbiy se juswijuiodde Aw 3duis pouad ay3 J0j
suopesues buljieiap Junodoe syuswAed pue sydiadal e si g xipuaddy e payoeny

junodoe syuawAed pue sydigday

00244205

JUNOJdY [euld4 SJ03epinbr) ay)
(uonepinbry up) paywn usalbezeld

‘pa19|dwod 3q 03 HJom
Jayuny ou sI asYy) ‘saiuedwo) jo Jesysibay ayy yum podas Aw Buiy pue ases|al
Aw Buiuieygo ueyy 1aylo ‘pue 1ozepinbi] se sannp Aw paja|dwod aaey I Jey) asiApe [

sapuabe JUBWUISA0D) WOy dueIespP xel bupEas e

Auedwo?) a3 Jo sdieye ayy ojut suonebnsaAul syl yum buileaq e

SJasse a3 Jo uonesijeas ayy yiim buleaq e

saluedwo) Jo Jeijsibay ayy Yym sadnou pue suinyal bull e

uawiuiodde Aw BuisiuaApy e

s1o}paJto yam Buipuodsaiiod pue Auedwor) ayj Jo bunaaw e buipjoq e
:apnjpu; pouad siy3 buunp pajajdwod sannp Aloynels
'3 xipuaddy 1e payoeqie s| pouad ayl bulnp usyeuapun }Iom Jo 3jNpayds v
pouad ay3 Buunp (s)ioiepinbi] ayj Aq uaxepspun YoM

*SJO}IPaJD 104 W20 pajedidiue ARl syl pue sanljiqel pue sjasse s,Auedwo)
ay3 Buipsebal pey [ uonewWIOUl 3Y3 JO AleWwNS e IN0 13s 0} pue juawjuiodde Aw jo
sioypald Buignou 610z AINC $0 UO SI03IpaJd 03 330im T “Juawiuiodde Aw Buimo)|o4

. '33ep 03 Juswiuiodde Jo ajep
Aw 31uls pouad ay3 bunp pasundu) sasuadxa pue 3Uop YoM S|ielap pue uonRepinbi|
34y} JO MBIAIDAO ue sopiacsd podal syl ‘dn punom Ajinj mou ale Auedwo)
3y} JO siieye 3yy eyl WJIYuod pue uonepinby syl JO uNoddeR |euly Aw uRlay
N0 33S [ 6107 aung 9z uo Auedwo?) ay) jo Jojepinbi se juawiuiodde Aw Bumoljo4

uoIPNPOAU]

uonepinbi| 8y JO MIIAIBAQ T




ddd

uc:ouu< jeuld so03epinbry ayL
(uonepinbr ug) payiwn uas.bezeld

"aouejsul siyy ul Aidde jou pip 1ed paquasald sy ‘sabaeyd Buijeoy ou aiam aisy) sy

‘(007 Joquaidas g1 Bunep-isod abieyd bueoy ayy 03 P3A[Gns) sioypatd
paJndasun 1o} 3|qejieAe apew Si ydiym Japjoy abieyd buneoy ayj 03 anp suopesijeal
19U JO JuaWg|a ue si ped paquosald ayl 986T PV ADUSAIOSU] BYJ YIM 3dueplodde U]

Med paquasald ayL

*pasi|eal U3aq aAey Spuny ou se
S103IpaJd Palndasun 0} pPaJedap aq |(IM PUSPIAIP OU S3|NY ADUBAIOSUT 3y} 03 Juensing

"S103IPaJd palndasun wodj Oy’ 17 BUIj|eI0] Swie paAladal aAey
I ‘1ep 0] "p€'9T9'ETF Bull|e30} SWiep Paindasun pajewnss SHeyy JO JUBWLRIS 3y L

S103IpaJd paJndasun
*JaNeW SILY3 Ul SI0)PaLD [enuatajald ou ale asayL
S10)pa.) |enuIasaId

*Ja13eW SIY3 Ul SIONP3ID PaINIa3s OU aJe sy ]
S10}IPaJd PaJndas 10j awWoN0

:MOJ3q N0 35S SI SJ0JP3ID JOJ BWOIINO Jeulj 3y

S10}IpaJd °ay] 10J aWwodlNo |euld ¢



*Wo2 AIosIAped.y sioypaId//:dny :asey Buipeojumop pue GuimalA 10} 3|ge(ieAe S|
yoiym podal jeuy siyy ButAuedwodoe 2o130u dy3 Ul papiAosd aJe ‘sjiwl Swi} JUBAR|RL
Buipnpul ‘spieasp dayung -asesjas sJojepinbi] ayl 03 193[qo 03 b ayy aAey os|e
Asyl ‘(Ajuo 3 xipuaddy ui IN0 13s Se poLIad Y3 Ul paLndul sasuadxs 3y} aJe asay)
20UDIDJ9J JO 3SED 104) "S3INY ADUDAJOSU] U3 Jopun ‘podal Siyl ui paso|dsip 1Sl ale
UoIym ‘sasuadxa Joyjo pue uonesaunwal s sojepinbiy ayy abugjieyd o3 ybu e aaey
osje pue Jojepinbr] ayy wWouy uonRewloul Jayuny 3senbal 03 bl e aaey sio3pas)

S3ubry ,s10paI)

dd
L

00244206

JUN0odY |euld s 0yepinbil ayL
(uonepinbry up) panwry usaibezeld

uauiuiodde Aduaaosul sIYy 03 duidads

Sid)JeW 0} “JueA3jaI a1aym ‘pue Ansnpul ADUBAIOSU] SUY 0} du1Dads abpajmou

aaey Ajlensn pue 103epinbi Juiof ayy Aq pasn aq Apeinbas Aew uasoyd sisijenads
3yl uawubisse ay3 jo uonesnp ayl 3noybnolyy Ajledipouad Jojepinbii Juior aul Aq
PoMB3IASI SI SIYL ‘uayemuapun Buiag YoM ay] 10} DIIAISS pue anjeA 3saq a3 SP3|al
Pa10R1U0D YIOM 10 DIAPE 3Y] ey} pUB pajulliem Si }IOM 1O 3JIAPE UYINS jey) Sunsud
0} pajebijqo si s03epinbiy Jwor 3yl ‘way Y3 AQ papiaosd S30IARS 3S)|edads ayy
Buiaey 10 ‘sa01AI3S pue adiApe 1sijenads apiaoid 03 saiped paiyy Budniasul Usym

‘papinoid
Alsnonald sajewnss 3yl UM Ul Ul 2U9M padlndul Sasuadxd jeyy wiyuod ued |

‘3 xipuaddy ul pajieIap a4 PoLad Y3 Ul PaLIndul S3suadxs 3yl “UMelp aq pInod
$39) s,403epinbr] 3yl YdIym uo siseq ayy Buluiwizisp 0} Joud SI0)paId 03 PRI
Alsnoinald uonewlosul ay3 Ul N0 39S Sem Sasuadxa s,403epinbi] sy} JO 23ewnss uy

uonepinbi| ayl Jo sasuadxy

‘a xipuaddy
Ul N0 33S ale Poudd 3yl buunp pasndul SJUBWIBSINGSIP JO S|ieIg 'SI03IpaLd
ay3 Aq panoidde se ‘pasindul sem abedjiw ayy awn ayy e buyieas.d el abesjw
panosdde DYHIWH 243 18 pajiwi buipel] AI0SIADY d¥d AQ pied ale ‘33e1ss ADUuDA|josul
3yl 0} 3|genqune ARaJIp S YdIYM ‘[oAR1} SSBUISNQ J0) S3PIYSA a3eAlid JO asn ay3 03
Buneal sssuadxa 40j apew sjuswAed abes)iy *Jan3ew siy3 yim buleap ui 1ojepinbi
3yl Aq paunoul s3s0 [ene jo ableydar e ale sjuswWasSINgsIp Sojepinbry syl

SjuBWasSINGSIP S,J03epinbi

*3|GejIeAR Spuny JO 3oe| 3y
0} aNp UMEIP 2J9M S93) ON "SUOIIESI|EaJ J9SSe 13U 33 JO 9%SZ JO siseq abejuadntad
e pue VA snid 000’917 JO SISeq 99} paxiy e uo pajejndjed aq pINoYs UoRessuNnLal
5,401epInbr] Y3 38y} PauILLIIBP SI0NP3ID B3 UBPUOdS3II0D SNOIABId Ul PasIApe Sy

uonelaunwal s,Jojepinbr

Sasuadxa pue sjusawasIngsIp ‘uoielaunwal sloyepinbiy g




ddd

39¢ €TWO
X9553
poomyuaig
9ALIQ 3YL
3ded ssauisng |IIH AS|1_M
9sNOH Jajidng :9011J0 paJtalsibay
:(s)i03epinbn
: 10 Juswjulodde
6T0C 3un( 9¢ 40 31
142 ING
uojybug
18915 1S9M T€
3SNOH XIusoyd ‘100|4 pug A
Z auns :(s)103epinbn
pajwi buipes] AlOSIAPY dYd 40 SSa.ppy
uosSuy |ned g Auswwniy UA|D :(s)i03epinbny

:S1IV13Ad NOILYAINOIN

JUNODY |euld SJ03RPINDI 3y,
(uonepinbr ur) paywn usaibezeid

gaNt LTM
uopuon
199.43S puBRA3) 9/ :$sa4ppe ssauisng

VCL CWD

X2553

paojsWwiBY)

moppeg 1ea.9
930S YdINYD Zp 130140 padtaisibal snoiald

39€ €TWO
Xass3
poomjualg
aALQ 3yl
3ded ssauisng |iIH Aapem
asnoy Jaydng 1901440 pataysibay
T1499T1H0 :laquinu Auedwo)
1007 Adenigad zz :uonjesod.iodul Jo ajeq
:saweu Buipeqy JBYIO
: ‘NOILVWYO4NI ANVdWOD

(NOILVYAINDIT NI) GILIWIT NIFUOVZV1d

uonepinbi) ay3 pue Auedwo) ay) Jnoge uonew.ojur Aionjels

v xipuaddy




JUNOXDY [euld sJojepinbry ayL
(uonepinbr ur) pajwry usasbezeld

1IN
A8 Q3LN3SIYdI
1IN JIN : (¥€°90£°€T)
JIN JIN
N IN siapjoyaieys Aseuipio (00°06)
‘ SNOLLNEIYLSIA
JIN JIN
qIN JIN 1D - swoysn) B anuaAsy WH (007002'2)
JIN 1IN si0ypas) asuadx3 13 apes| (bE'9TH'TT)
SHYOL11A3yD @IYNI3SNN
JIN JIN
JIN JIN Buisiianpy Atoynyess
JIN TN 350D abeiois
JIN JIN 834 ®0UsdIT SdI
1IN TIN paxi4 -ssa4 ;sioyepinbi juior
1IN TIN puog dlj1oeds
SNOLLVSITVIY 40 1S0D
JIN JIN
TJIN JIN SJUBWIISIAU] @ saleys uieusoun
SNOLLYSIVIY 135SV
F 3 ¥
0202/90/€0 o1 0Z0Z/90/€0 o1 sdley)y jo
6102/90/9T woa4 6102/90/9C woi4 juswaeys

sjuduwifed 3 sydiaoay jo Alewuns siojepinbiy juior
(uonepinbiy uy)
pajiwiy usaibezeld

poLIdd 3y} 404 Junodoe sjuswied @ s3disdal s,J03epinbi]

n—N—n_ g xipuaddy




JUNoJDY |euld s,s01epinbr ayL
(uonepinbry ur) payw uaaibeze|d

"2}0 SWIISAS |eusajul umop Buisop — ased JO aINsoD) e
‘'saunpado.d |eusaiul J0 uonajdwod buiob-up e

*Jauuew Ajpwil e ut passalbold si ased ayj eyl pue 03
papuaqe aJe siapew Aionjeis pue azueldwod | jeyy ainsua 03 (,sady.)
SaIpog |euoissajold Alojeinbay ,siojepinbiy juior ayy Aq pue uopeisiba)
Japun pasinbas se Abajens Huiob-uo ay) pue ased ayy Jo smalaal Jeinbay

‘ajeudosdde se sauelp pue sisippayd bunepdn
sapnpu siy] "buissalboid S| ased ay) pue 03 palaype aJe siapew Aiojniels
[l ainsua 03 saipoq Atojeinbas ayy AQ pasnbai se ased ay) Buimainay

"(Sd1) waisAs

juejunodde axodsaq ojuo uonewsoyul Sundur pue 3 ased dn BumsS
*ABaje.3s auiialap 03 bunassw wea) bulp|oH

'$3502 Buniojuow pue s3bpnq buleds.d

*sainpaooud

Jlewsdjul busjdwod pue uopejuswndop juawjuiodde 3sod ayy Bupedsid
HIOM AB3jenS pue aAnesIsIuWpY AlesSadaN

‘uoissaiboid ased pue asueljdwod jelduab ainsua 03 Aiessadau
s1 Jo ainje3s Aq pasinbal 41ayd si 3ng uonepinbi] ay3 03 JauUQq |edURUY ppe Jou pjnom Ajjesaudb A106a3ed aaoqge aYy) uIyIM sjje} YoIym HIom

ud)euapun 3q 03 H40M dIn3ng

ONINNV1d ANV NOILVILSININGY

23)ep 0} uayeMapun YIOM

ONINNVY1d ANV NOLLYVYISININWAY T
, Aiobaje) | 310N

'SYIUOW 7T UILIM PasOPd 3q |lIm 3sed 3y |,

*YIIM J|eap 2q 0] SONSS! [BJUWUOIIAUD IO AJ9Jes pue yjeay ou ale a8y
‘uone|siba) AQ pasinbal se paAiadal S| saiued JueAsjal JBYI0 pue S103aJIP Y3 JO uonelsado-0d N4
"SIap|oyayels wolj sauanb jeuoindsdxs ou ale assy|
pajulodde jou S| SI03PaJd JO SDPWIWOD Y

‘paynuapl aJe sanueinba [epueUY ON

‘ansind 10 3jebnsaAul 03 SJajjew ou ale alsyl

*ajep 03 dn pue 2939}jdwod ale paAladad SPJodaI YL

HNUOM 40 ITNAIHIS SIHL ONITIdWOD NI SNOILLAWNSSV TVIINIO

dud

YIOM JO 3jNpayds

9 x_uc.mn_a<



a5

00244208

JUNOJDY |euld SJojepinbry aylL
(uonepinbr ur) payiwry usalbezeld

*aoue|dwod/uoissasboad -

9sed  uidiopun 0} S1IIpPaYd  Jo  Bupnepdn - Bulob-uQ
*J02.19Y) uonejuawa(dwi pue sabueyd
pasodosd Aue juswniop pue AbBajelis Jojuow 0} aNURUOD

'suonenbal (Wdao) uonenbay uonNa3old B1eq |BJ3Uds) Ym

BuiAidwo) *aonou Adeaud s,wdly Y} 93220| 03 MOY UO SI0JIpaJLd BulAJnoN
‘uonisod xe) jeuly s,Auedwo) ayy ulepsdse

0} 530yj0 |ejuswpedsp Jayio pue uonepinbr syl Jo DYWH BuiAsoN
'siseq Ajpwil e uo s3siPpayd bunasdwod pue buep-dn

‘Buissaiboid s1 ased ay) pue 0} passype ale siapew Alojniels |[e aUNsud
0} saipoq Alojeinbas ayy Aq padinbas se ased ayy bBuimalnaa Aueinbay
*salINbua |_Jau3b Ul JSISSe 0) UORRWIOJU JaYHN)

3sonbal 03 SI0SIApE JB3Yj0 pue siayueq ‘sjueunode yum buipuodsaiio)
‘uone|siba) yum adueplodde Uy pabieyosip ale slapew

jle ansus 0} walsAs Aseip e Bujulejuiew pue PaARIal 2OUBPUOASILIND
pue siaded e buy4 -‘uswjuiodde ayy Jo uonesnp ayj 10} pauiRuRW
pue pajepdn agq 03 S3|y 2iUCIPIP pue Jaded dypads ased dn bBumies
*ABaje.]s ased JUaWNJop pue aulwidlaqg

sjudwalinbay juswabeuely ase)

‘suonje|nbay Buliapune Asuoly 03 dualsaype bulob-up

*039 uonisod xey3 ‘suonensibal 10 sasuadi Jejnoiued
‘SUI9dU0D |ejuSWUOIIAUD ‘AJ9jes pue yjeay djdwexs Joj “‘quawiuiodde
uo Jo aleme 3q 03 Siopew duPads 3sed Aue ase asayy JI Buuspisuo)

sjuswalinbay Atojejnbay

ddd

3JOM JO 3jNpayds v

D Xipuaddy




UNoY jeuld s,Jo3epinbry ayl
(uonepinbr) ur) paywrt uss.bezeld

uonepinbi| Sy} Ul Pasi|eas U3aq SABY SJISSe UMOUY |IY

SIUBWSAAUI 33 ansind 03 palinbau

d|gejieAR  UOIIRWIOMUI UO MOB| 3Uy3 0} SNp Spew 219M Suonesiieal ON
‘ploy Aew Aayi anjea

Aue 33eRURISANS pue SJUBLWISIAUL B3 JO Joadsas ul uolisod ay) pueisiapun
0] Slosiape/sjuejunodde Jo/pue siopasp sAuedwo) syl yum asien
"SJUBWIISaAUI Jejndided asay) uiyum anjea buuiewsal Aue aq [im

219U} Jayoym uienaoun si 1 buipesy pasead sey Auedwo) aul jeyl UsAD
*an|eA 3S1|eaJ 0) Pajew s

uleHIdUN Ue peY §95'86F JO SN|BA MOOQ B UYIM SUIWISIAUL ‘6T0Z
3UN[ (7 UO SJ0)PaJD 0} PaleINJd SIBYY JO JUSWILIS U3 Ul pajielsp sy

SJuSWIISOAU]

‘uone|siba) Aq N0 33s se Ajuoud JO 13pIo P3II0D
3U3 Ul SI0Jpatd 3y} 0} SpPadd0Ld By} JO uonNquUIsIp JIB) B 2INSUS 0] pue S)osse
Aduanajosul ayy asieas 03 sI ssa0ld Aduaajosul ue Jo sasodind ulew ayj Jo auQ

‘ajoym

e Se S1031pa.d /2)e)se uoigepinbi ay3 JO Jyouaq Y3 104 SUOIIESI|EAL JO [IAD]
3y3 asiwixew 0} )33s 03 siojepinbi Juior 3y3 103 JOPIO Ul AleSS3DaU SI pue Jaudq [eoueuly sppe A10633ed aAoqe 3y} UIYHM S||B) YdIym HIOM

uIRMIPUN 3q 03 HJOM 3anIng

NOILVSITVIY LISSV

a3ep 03 }eIPUN HIOM

NOILVSITVIY 13SSV <

ddd

IOM JO 3NPaYds v

D Xipuaddy




JUNo2Y jeuld sJoyepinbr ay)
(uonepinbry ur) pajyiwn usaibezeyd

“uswiulodde ayy 3noybnouys
asue Aay) se ssepew aoue|dwod pue A0S Jayjo |8 03 JJUBIBYPY e
‘padinbal se ss3304d ay3 Inoybnouyy sawiy paquosald Je suanial Bumwagns
pue juaunuiodde Bumoljoy Buisue sianew [yA pue xel e yum buileaqg e
"'98VI 9y} Japun paquosald se ssadold auy
4O S3S0D JaYJo ||e 03 uonelspisuod anp usalb Buiaey ‘mojje spuny se awn
0] BWi} Wo.) SjuUsaWasINgsIp pue saaj ssad0ld 03 ‘|eaoldde jo jdisoas uodn e
‘pasodo.d siseq 994 ay3 UO 3)OA pue SSasse 0}
sioipasd Buiaoudde Jueasiss sy} sjqeus 03 ‘aduapuodsaiiod AQ 3INpadoid
uoISIDBQ B OJUl J2JUa O] uopeUBWNIoP YIm J4y3abo) ‘sio)pald umou
[1e 03 siy} Bunenai) ‘paundul 9q 03 ARyl 2J4e jeyl sasuadxa pue SIS0
3y} jo sjieyap Buipnpul ‘ased ay} JO uoReInp ay3 INOYBNOIYY uaxeuspun
90 03 pajedpiue S| 10 UIBQ SeY Jeyl HIom 3y Jo 1sedalo) e Bulidwo) e
'SI0}ipaJd palndasun pue |epualaeld

sajuedwon Jo Jensibay 10} djqejieae syasse ayy Pajoud 0} pabuesse sem puoq AdusAjosul Uy e
3U3 Yym uopejuswndop jueasipd ayy Buly pue sispjoyaxels "99zen uopuo ay3 uj Juauiuiodde ay3 buisiuanpe
104 podau jeuy ayy Bunedsid sapnpul SIY) ‘90140 WOy asea)jal pue aoyjo passisibas jo sbueyd ‘asnoy sAuedwo) e sUBWNOOP
113U} ulelqo 03 ,SI9P|OH DO BY3 1O} pue 3JSOP e 0} ased Aoymess Buiyy Buipnpur quauiuiodde ino pue uonepinbr ayy buipiebal
au) bBurig 03 Jopio ul syuswasinbas Asoyniels ays yum bueaq e S9dHouU pue siONd| |eniul Asessadau i@ bBuisuenoup pue buuedald e

‘uoissaab0.4d ased pue adueljdwod |esauab ainsud 03 Alessasau
*S1 .10 93nje)s Aq paJdinbaa J9Yy3id s Inq uoijepinbiy 3y3 03 Jyduaq |edURUL ppe Jou pjnom Ajjesauab A10633ed aaoqe ay3 UIyIIMm sjjes Yoiym YIop

ua)epMapun aqg 03 40M aining ajep 0} udeUIPUN HIOM

ONILYOdIY ANV IDNVITdIWOI AUOLNLYLS ONILYOdIY ANV IDNVITdWOI AUOLNLVLS €

YJOM JO 3INpayds v

ﬁ—N—u : | D Xipuaddy
i

00244209




o1

/
JuUnoddYy |euld sJoljepinbiy 8yl
(uonepinbry up) payiwr usaibezeld

1SIsse 03 aJleuuonsanb e 939|dwod 03 ASUBAJOSUL B3 JO SIBDA € UIUIIM D140
Buipjoy asoyy pue jua.und yjoq Auedwo) ayy Jo siopalip ||e bunsenbsy e
*3|qedijdde se ‘s1031pald y3m uonReyNsuod Jayuny diqissod pue
uolpe Jo 3sinod Ierdosdde 3sow sy Jopisuod 03 ‘sbuipaadosd yons Aue Jo
sjuaw ayy dn ybiam 0] '33LIS3 3Y) Ul S[ge|IeAR SJBSSE 3U) [|9MS 0] U)X e}
3q pinod uope |epualod ji Japisuod 03 suonebisaaul jeniuy Bupjepspun e
"2IUBPINS PapI0IAL YIm BuiAonsap Ajjenuapiuod AIBSS3oau a4aym pue
AjInJa1ed pajealy sI SiY) ainsua 03 uonned Buisiniaxa ‘uoiew.ojul jeuossad
SulelUOD pueR PaPI|I0d J0U SI Jeyl uopeunojul asBYM N 03 Buusddey
S| Jeym pue paa|jod jou Si uonewuojur Aym Bupuswndoq “Alesssdau
S| Jeyy uopewdojur |euossad BuRdd|0d AjUO pue 33eISS  ADUDA|OSUI
aul yam Buyeap Jo sasodind ayj oy pannbal si jeym Buippsp sapnjoul
SIYL ‘sauldpINb ¥Ydao yim aull Ul S|Ge|leAe UOIRWLIOJUI e JO uOnIN.ISDP
juanbasgns pue Buundas ‘6uibbo| ‘eyep juap Jo uolI|0d Joj Buibuelly e
*Joa4ay} Auojuaaul ue buridwod pue spiodal Ai0ynyess syt
Buipnpoul ‘spiodad pue $300q s,Auedwo)) ay3 Jo UORDI|0d dy) Joy Bulbuelly e

‘310159
AduaAjOsuUl By} 10y d|gejieAe Spuny Y3 [[PMS PIN0D pansind I YdIYmM paniuapl
aJe ey suonoesuel} JGeploA IO JU3PAVIUL JBYI0 3g AeW Y3 ‘asowssypng

‘938359 ADUSA|OSUI B3 JO Jyauaq
3y} 10} 3S1|eaJ 0) I|qelieAr 8q Aew Jeyy S19sse ay) AJnuap! 03 3|qe|ieAR UoRRWIo U
Jopew siyy Ul sajepdn Jayuny ou e Ayl e Jayj0 pue Auedwo) 3y} JO SpJ0daJ pue S300q 33 M3IABI 03 AINp e sey df uy

‘pPaI1UBPI 3q J0U ISIMIBYI0 Aew YIym ‘suoijebiasaaul 6uiob-uo wody buisiie suoijesijead ‘69 s1031patd
03 1J2Udq |eULRUY I3IP € 3piAoad ‘1aAamoy ‘pInod pa3si| SHsel a3 Jo dawos “uoissaltbold ased pue adueldwod [esdudb 3insud 03 Alessadau
s1 10 ayne3s Aq pasinbas 19y319 si 3nq uonepinbiy ay) 03 JyauUaq |eURUL ppe J0u pjnom Ajjesauab A10633ed aaoqe ay] uIyMm S| YDIYM HIoMm

ud)epapun aq 0} HJ0M 31nIng ajep 0} uUjeHIPUN HIOM

SNOILVYOILS3IANI SNOILVOILS3ANI v

YIOM JO 3|NPaYds

A_N_n— | . - D xipuaddy




11

JUNoJDY [euld sJoyepinbi] ayL
(uonepinbr ur) paywry usaibezeld

“lauuew Ajpwiy e ul asie Asyy se sauinbua
pue swiep ,si0}pasd 03 puodsal pue M3IA3L 0] SNURUOD O] e

*3[I1 JO uonuRL bulwied swi

Japun spoob payddns sio3ipatd Aue Ji ysigeiss 03 sioypatd o3 Bunum
‘swied 103paJd buipiodal pue s10ypatd woly sauinbua yum Buleag
"duUspUodsaLI0D pajiews Jo uspum 03 Buipuodsal pue sjjed suoydais)
Buipnpul ‘asue Asyy uaym pue se sauinbus 103ipald jelousb yum Bulesqg
*S103Ipa.d 03 SHodal pue suoiIesuNWWod

Buiobuo pue |eniu jo AldAIRP J0) Bysqom paelsp e dn bumles

‘uonjepinbiq ayj jo ssaiboad ayy jo
pasiApe s10}1pa4d> dad)y 0] pue sannp Aep 0} Aep 119Y3 eH3pun 03 sio3epinbi ayj 104 J9p10 ul A1eSS3I3U SI U} eU3IPUN HIiom Jo Ajofew ayy

‘Buisiie sajuow snjdins Jo JUIAI 3Y) Ul ‘puUapIAIp e jo Juswied /swiep Jo uonedpnfpe
343 YIIM pajeidosse }iom uey) Jayjo ‘uonepinbiq ay3 o3 3yauaq jeidueul) ppe jou pjnom Ajjesauab A10633ed aAoge ay3 UIYHM S[{e) YOIYM YIOM

ua)eMapun aq 03 HIO0M a1nIng

SYOLIA3AD

23ep 0] UIEUIPUN NIOM
SYOLIQ3IUD S

“ISIPPBYD SaInpad0.4d pue 3sipPayd uonebiisaAul [eusajul Jo uoRadwo)
*Aousby awil) |euoneN J0 33183 JO Alelaldas ayl 03 UoiedLiou

aJinbas yoym ybij 03 sWO0d 3AeY SiaPeW AuR JSYIBYM JO UONRIDPISUOD)
*J0p241p e se Bupe wouy paylenbsip buisq sjenpiaipul Ul 3Nsal

PINO> pue Jayuny pajebnsaAul aq pjnoys jeyl 3onpuod BuiAynuapl ul S138Q
1SISSE 0} pasn 9q ued NG |eRUSaPLUOD S| S13da 03 papiroid uonRew.oju]
*321A19S ADUDAJOSUT 3Y] Jo/pue S139Q 0}

paJlinbal se sbuipuly Buipodas ‘suonebisaaur asayy JO uoisNPUod Buimolio4
*saiped pajenosse Jo ‘ajeudoidde Ji pue siapjoy 3d140 S

pue Auedul0) JUDAJOSUI BY3 JO IPNPUOD Y3 OjUI Sauinbua [eniul BuPNpUo)
"Joy uonesyjienbsiq

sio0paa1q Auedwo) ayl yum aouepsodoe uil (,S139a.) Abalens |euisnpul
w AB1au3 ‘ssauisng Jo Juowpedaq auy3 0} winial Aloiniels ay3 buuedasd ul

Y10M JO 3NPaYdS

D Xipuaddy




1

JUN0JDY |euld S403epinbr ayL
(uonepinbr uy) paywn uas.bezeld

palinaul semM 1502 3yl awil 3yl ie suljieaaid
311 HYAIH Y1 1e padieyd si aSea|iy

1E°16¢ |jejo] puein
00°0¢ buipuog
L0 LEL abelioig
9E vyl buistuanpy

| Miobajero
J anjep

020¢ 3unr g0 031 61L0¢C duUnr 9g
pouad ayj Joj syuawasingsiqg

POLISd 9Y3 J0j SuaWasINgsIp sJojepinbiy ayy Jo sjieleq’

d xipuaddy .




€1

cd
i

00244211

162°9T jejol
16¢C S)UBWASINGSIP SI9PIOH DO
- (abejuaniag) uonessunwal SIBPIoH DO
000°9T (924 paxi4d) uonessuNWaL SIBPJOH DO
E; sosuadx3
ococ dunC g0
03 poudd
0coz ?ung €0

papud poisad ay3 10} sasuadxa JO JuUBWILIS
(uonepinbry ur) paywiy usaibezeld

JUNODY [eul4 SJ03epinbry syl
(uonepinbn ur) paywiy usaibezeld

poliad a3y} Ul paIndul Sasusdxa JO JUSWDIEIS

3 xipuaddy




